

CITY OF OTSEGO

OTSEGO, MI 49078 269-692-3391 269-692-2643 (F) WWW.CITYOFOTSEGO.ORG

Commissioner offered the following Resolution and moved for its adoption, supported by Commissioner .

CITY OF OTSEGO ALLEGAN COUNTY, MICHIGAN

RESOLUTION 2023-13

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE RIVERFRONT PARK DNR SPARK GRANT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the City of Otsego supports the submission of an application titled, "Riverfront Park Improvement Project" to the Spark grant program for adding a chilled ice rink, restrooms and plaza improvements to Riverfront Park; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Otsego is hereby making a financial commitment to the project in the amount of \$52,630.00 matching funds, in cash and/or force account; and,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Otsego hereby authorizes submission of a Spark Application for \$1,000,000.00, and further resolves to make available its financial obligation amount of \$52,630.00 (5 %) of a total \$1,052,630.00 project cost, during the 2024 fiscal year.

YEAS: Commissioners:

NAYS: Commissioners:

ABSTAIN: Commissioners:

ABSENT: Commissioners:

RESOLUTION DECLARED .

Dated: June 19, 2023

Angela M. Cronen, City Clerk

"THE GREATEST SMALL TOWN IN MICHIGAN!"

CERTIFICATE

I, Angela M. Cronen, the duly appointed clerk of the City of Otsego do hereby certify the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Otsego City Commission at a regular meeting held Monday, June 19, 2023, in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Act No. 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, as amended, the minutes of the meeting were kept and will be or have been made available as required by said Act.

Attest:

Angela M. Cronen, City Clerk

Lugila M. Cionen